

CITY OF ORLANDO
 PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTS DIVISION
 SEALED BID TABULATION

August 4, 2016 2:00 p.m.

IFB16-0314, Parramore South Pond Extension, Project No. TSW0018_P

Vendor's Name					Ferreira Construction Southern Division Co., Inc.		Gibbs & Register, Inc.		Shoreline Foundation, Inc.	
Vendor's City & State:					Stuart, FL		Winter Garden, FL		Pembroke Park, FL	
Item	Description	Item #	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization/Demolition	101-1	1	LS	\$230,700.00	\$230,700.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$134,000.00	\$134,000.00
2	Bonds and Insurance	101-2	1	LS	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
3	Maintenance of Traffic	102-1	1	LS	\$26,500.00	\$26,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,009.00	\$15,009.00
4	Prevention, Control and Abatement of Erosion and Water Pollution	104-14	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
5	Clearing & Grubbing	110-1-2	0.4	AC	\$91,212.50	\$36,485.00	\$150,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$310,000.00	\$124,000.00
6	Bypass Pumping, F&I, Operate	449-998	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
7	Excavation, Embankment, and Grading	120-9	1	LS	\$480,000.00	\$480,000.00	\$452,500.00	\$452,500.00	\$850,000.00	\$850,000.00
8	Floating Turbidity Barrier	104-11	150	LF	\$55.00	\$8,250.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00
9	Type C Inlet	425-1-52	3	EA	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00
10	12" Nyoplast Yard Drain	425-1-529N12	9	EA	\$1,805.00	\$16,245.00	\$1,300.00	\$11,700.00	\$1,800.00	\$16,200.00
11	Pipe, Culvert, Class III Concrete, SS, 18"	430-11-325	42	LF	\$113.00	\$4,746.00	\$105.00	\$4,410.00	\$176.00	\$7,392.00
12	Pipe, Culvert, Class III Concrete, SS, 24"	430-11-329	339	LF	\$75.00	\$25,425.00	\$165.00	\$55,935.00	\$35.00	\$11,865.00
13	12" HDPE Storm Pipe		450	LF	\$52.00	\$23,400.00	\$30.00	\$13,500.00	\$20.00	\$9,000.00
14	18" HDPE Storm Pipe		38	LF	\$63.00	\$2,394.00	\$55.00	\$2,090.00	\$43.00	\$1,634.00
15	Type 2 Turbidity Bar w/Post	103-12	160	LF	\$22.00	\$3,520.00	\$60.00	\$9,600.00	\$45.00	\$7,200.00
16	18" MES w/Dissipator	430-982-125	2	EA	\$1,130.00	\$2,260.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
17	Rubble Rip-Rap	530-3-3	240	TN	\$66.00	\$15,840.00	\$105.00	\$25,200.00	\$50.00	\$12,000.00
18	4" Concrete Sidewalk	522-1	400	SY	\$51.00	\$20,400.00	\$40.00	\$16,000.00	\$40.00	\$16,000.00
19	Type F Curb and Gutter	520-1-10	35	LF	\$43.00	\$1,505.00	\$35.00	\$1,225.00	\$40.00	\$1,400.00
20	Steel Sheet Pile Wall	455-35	1350	LF	\$790.00	\$1,066,500.00	\$750.00	\$1,012,500.00	\$750.00	\$1,012,500.00
21	Class II Pile Cap w/Reinforcement	400-2-2	300	CY	\$800.00	\$240,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$405,000.00	\$525.00	\$157,500.00
22	48" High, 3 Rail Majestic Fence	550-71-010	1350	LF	\$33.00	\$44,550.00	\$35.00	\$47,250.00	\$12.00	\$16,200.00
23	Sod	575-1-4	8700	SY	\$4.00	\$34,800.00	\$2.00	\$17,400.00	\$2.00	\$17,400.00
Vendors Total					\$2,339,920.00		\$ 2,443,210.00		\$2,764,800.00	
Calculated Total					Corrected total	\$2,339,520.00		\$ 2,443,210.00		\$ 2,764,800.00
Bid Form (00300-7) Signed:					YES		YES		YES	
Bid Bond (10% of Base Bid) (00300-8-10):					YES		YES		YES	
Affidavit of Non-Collusion (00310-1)					YES		YES		YES	
Affidavit of Present & Future Compliance MWBE (00320)					YES		YES		YES	
Present & Future Compliance Res. Contractor's (00330)					YES		YES		YES	
Cert. of Contractor's Health Benefits Program (00340)					YES		YES		YES	
Cert. of Contractor's Health Benefits Program (00360)					YES		YES		YES	
Questionnaire (00420)					YES		YES		YES	
Veteran Business Enterprise Participation Form					NO		YES		YES	
M/WBE Utilization Plan					YES		YES		YES	
Addendum No. One (1) Acknowledged:					YES		YES		YES	
Addendum No. One (2) Acknowledged:					YES		YES		YES	

CITY OF ORLANDO
 PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTS DIVISION
 SEALED BID TABULATION

August 4, 2016 2:00 p.m.

IFB16-0314, Parramore South Pond Extension, Project No. TSW0018_P

Vendor's Name					Dolime Minerals dba American Construction & Engineering		Continental Heavy Civil Corp.		Pac Comm, Inc.	
Vendor's City & State:					Bartow, FL		Miami, FL		Miami, FL	
Item	Description	Item #	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization/Demolition	101-1	1	LS	\$15,659.17	\$15,659.17	\$162,670.00	\$162,670.00	\$355,138.93	\$355,138.93
2	Bonds and Insurance	101-2	1	LS	\$58,594.62	\$58,594.62	\$57,420.00	\$57,420.00	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00
3	Maintenance of Traffic	102-1	1	LS	\$47,153.66	\$47,153.66	\$28,890.00	\$28,890.00	\$16,398.58	\$16,398.58
4	Prevention, Control abd Abatement of Eroison and Water Pollution	104-14	1	LS	\$38,528.31	\$38,528.31	\$31,660.00	\$31,660.00	\$11,542.89	\$11,542.89
5	Clearing & Grubbing	110-1-2	0.4	AC	\$145,825.88	\$58,330.35	\$58,190.00	\$23,276.00	\$334,254.53	\$133,701.81
6	Bypass Pumping, F&I, Operate	449-998	1	LS	\$122,885.48	\$122,885.48	\$178,670.00	\$178,670.00	\$127,500.90	\$127,500.90
7	Excavation, Embankment, and Grading	120-9	1	LS	\$840,655.14	\$840,655.14	\$669,921.00	\$669,921.00	\$1,180,989.86	\$1,180,989.86
8	Floating Turbidity Barrier	104-11	150	LF	\$66.00	\$9,900.00	\$24.00	\$3,600.00	\$18.56	\$2,784.00
9	Type C Inlet	425-1-52	3	EA	\$13,556.37	\$40,669.11	\$13,170.00	\$39,510.00	\$12,565.13	\$37,695.39
10	12" Nyoplast Yard Drain	425-1-529N12	9	EA	\$1,555.12	\$13,996.08	\$2,410.00	\$21,690.00	\$2,557.38	\$23,016.42
11	Pipe, Culvert, Class III Concrete, SS, 18"	430-11-325	42	LF	\$128.95	\$5,415.90	\$366.00	\$15,372.00	\$345.68	\$14,518.56
12	Pipe, Culvert, Class III Concrete, SS, 24"	430-11-329	339	LF	\$142.70	\$48,375.30	\$449.00	\$152,211.00	\$313.35	\$106,225.65
13	12" HDPE Storm Pipe		450	LF	\$22.90	\$10,305.00	\$114.00	\$51,300.00	\$57.01	\$25,654.50
14	18" HDPE Storm Pipe		38	LF	\$56.58	\$2,150.04	\$261.00	\$9,918.00	\$115.93	\$4,405.34
15	Type 2 Turbidity Bar w/Post	103-12	160	LF	\$13.22	\$2,115.20	\$24.00	\$3,840.00	\$43.72	\$6,995.20
16	18" MES w/Dissipator	430-982-125	2	EA	\$1,780.59	\$3,561.18	\$3,410.00	\$6,820.00	\$4,969.52	\$9,939.04
17	Rubble Rip-Rap	530-3-3	240	TN	\$91.85	\$22,044.00	\$106.00	\$25,440.00	\$234.16	\$56,198.40
18	4" Concrete Sidewalk	522-1	400	SY	\$42.55	\$17,020.00	\$81.00	\$32,400.00	\$55.00	\$22,000.00
19	Type F Curb and Gutter	520-1-10	35	LF	\$97.86	\$3,425.10	\$152.00	\$5,320.00	\$41.30	\$1,445.50
20	Steel Sheet Pile Wall	455-35	1350	LF	\$776.20	\$1,047,870.00	\$748.00	\$1,009,800.00	\$750.27	\$1,012,864.50
21	Class II Pile Cap w/Reinforcement	400-2-2	300	CY	\$944.87	\$283,461.00	\$825.00	\$247,500.00	\$346.53	\$103,959.00
22	48" High, 3 Rail Majestic Fence	550-71-010	1350	LF	\$46.81	\$63,193.50	\$41.00	\$55,350.00	\$36.24	\$48,924.00
23	Sod	575-1-4	8700	SY	\$3.21	\$27,927.00	\$6.00	\$52,200.00	\$12.20	\$106,140.00
Vendors Total					\$2,783,265.55		\$2,884,778.00		\$3,440,538.47	
Calculated Total					Corrected total	\$ 2,783,235.14		\$ 2,884,778.00		\$3,440,538.47
Bid Form (00300-7) Signed:					YES		YES		YES	
Bid Bond (10% of Base Bid) (00300-8-10):					YES		YES		YES	
Affidavit of Non-Collusion (00310-1)					YES		YES		YES	
Affidavit of Present & Future Compliance MWBE (00320)					YES		YES		YES	
Present & Future Compliance Res. Contractor's (00330)					YES		YES		YES	
Cert. of Contractor's Health Benefits Program (00340)					YES		YES		YES	
Cert. of Contractor's Health Benefits Program (00360)					YES		YES		YES	
Questionaire (00420)					YES		YES		YES	
Veteran Business Enterprice ParticipationForm					NO		NO		YES	
M/WBE Utilization Plan					YES		YES		NO	
Addendum No. One (1) Acknowledged:					YES		YES		YES	
Addendum No. One (2) Acknowledged:					YES		YES		YES	

CITY OF ORLANDO
 PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTS DIVISION
 SEALED BID TABULATION

August 4, 2016 2:00 p.m.

IFB16-0314, Parramore South Pond Extension, Project No. TSW0018_P

Vendor's Name					Cathcart Construction Company-Florida	
Vendor's City & State:					Oviedo, FL	
Item	Description	Item #	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization/Demolition	101-1	1	LS	\$294,000.00	\$294,000.00
2	Bonds and Insurance	101-2	1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
3	Maintenance of Traffic	102-1	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
4	Prevention, Control and Abatement of Erosion and Water Pollution	104-14	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
5	Clearing & Grubbing	110-1-2	0.4	AC	\$150,000.00	\$60,000.00
6	Bypass Pumping, F&I, Operate	449-998	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
7	Excavation, Embankment, and Grading	120-9	1	LS	\$1,240,000.00	\$1,240,000.00
8	Floating Turbidity Barrier	104-11	150	LF	\$7.00	\$1,050.00
9	Type C Inlet	425-1-52	3	EA	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00
10	12" Nyoplast Yard Drain	425-1-529N12	9	EA	\$1,800.00	\$16,200.00
11	Pipe, Culvert, Class III Concrete, SS, 18"	430-11-325	42	LF	\$100.00	\$4,200.00
12	Pipe, Culvert, Class III Concrete, SS, 24"	430-11-329	339	LF	\$175.00	\$59,325.00
13	12" HDPE Storm Pipe		450	LF	\$75.00	\$33,750.00
14	18" HDPE Storm Pipe		38	LF	\$100.00	\$3,800.00
15	Type 2 Turbidity Bar w/Post	103-12	160	LF	\$90.00	\$14,400.00
16	18" MES w/Dissipator	430-982-125	2	EA	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
17	Rubble Rip-Rap	530-3-3	240	TN	\$200.00	\$48,000.00
18	4" Concrete Sidewalk	522-1	400	SY	\$40.00	\$16,000.00
19	Type F Curb and Gutter	520-1-10	35	LF	\$30.00	\$1,050.00
20	Steel Sheet Pile Wall	455-35	1350	LF	\$900.00	\$1,215,000.00
21	Class II Pile Cap w/Reinforcement	400-2-2	300	CY	\$1,400.00	\$420,000.00
22	48" High, 3 Rail Majestic Fence	550-71-010	1350	LF	\$50.00	\$67,500.00
23	Sod	575-1-4	8700	SY	\$5.00	\$43,500.00
Vendors Total					\$3,682,775.00	
Calculated Total						\$3,682,775.00
Bid Form (00300-7) Signed:						YES
Bid Bond (10% of Base Bid) (00300-8-10):						YES
Affidavit of Non-Collusion (00310-1)						YES
Affidavit of Present & Future Compliance MWBE (00320)						YES
Present & Future Compliance Res. Contractor's (00330)						YES
Cert. of Contractor's Health Benefits Program (00340)						YES
Cert. of Contractor's Health Benefits Program (00360)						YES
Questionnaire (00420)						YES
Veteran Business Enterprise Participation Form						NO
M/WBE Utilization Plan						YES
Addendum No. One (1) Acknowledged:						YES
Addendum No. One (2) Acknowledged:						YES